

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1273 OF 2009

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution
Company Limited : Petitioner

V/s.

Crystal Industries & Anr. : Respondents

...

Mr.Firoz Palkhiwala i/b. DSK Legal for the petitioner.

Mr.Sanjay A. Ghaisas for the respondent.

...

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &
S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J.

DATE : JULY 08, 2009.

P.C.

Stand over to 17.7.2009. Liberty to file reply in the meanwhile.

CHIEF JUSTICE

S.C. DHARMADHIKARI, J.