

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
O. O. C. J.  
WRIT PETITION NO. 2084 OF 2009

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution  
Company Limited. .. Petitioner  
vs  
Crystal Industries & Anr. .. Respondents  
--  
Shri Phiroze Palkhiwala i/by DSK Legal for the Petitioner.  
Shri S.A. Ghaisas for Respondent No.1.  
--

CORAM : SWATANTER KUMAR, C.J. &  
S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J  
DATED : 11TH DECEMBER, 2009

P.C.

In paragraph 2, in the last 3<sup>rd</sup> line, of the order dated 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2009, instead of the words “the Petitioner will not be entitled to charge any penalty.....”, the following corrections are to be made.

“...the Petitioner will not be entitled to charge penalty in terms of the Circular dated 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2009.....”

Order accordingly.

CHIEF JUSTICE

S.C.DHARMADHIKARI, J