

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.2084 OF 2009

Maharashtra State Electricity
Distribution Company LimitedPetitioner

Vs.

Crystal Industries and Ors.Respondents

Ms. Udit Saxena i/b. DSK Legal for petitioner.

None for respondents.

**CORAM : K. R. SHRIRAM &
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATED : 25th NOVEMBER 2022

PC. :

1 Ms. Saxena states that the matter being old, the advocates are also not able to trace the petition. Ms. Saxena seeks leave of the Court to make photocopy of the records and proceedings.

2 Leave granted. Registry to provide a photocopy (not certified copy) of the records and proceedings within two weeks of receiving an application from petitioner and upon paying necessary photocopying charges. Ms. Saxena states that the application will be made within one week from today.

3 Stand over to 5th January 2022.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)

(K. R. SHRIRAM, J.)