

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2084 OF 2009

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution PETITIONER
Company Limited

V/S

Crystal Industries And Another RESPONDENT

Adv. Rahul Sinha (Through V.C.) a/w Adv. Soham Bhalerao
i/b. DSK Legal for the Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
 COLABAWALLA &
 HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
 PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 12th June, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 26/06/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)